

City of Desert Hot Springs

65-950 Pierson Blvd. • Desert Hot Springs • CA • 92240 (760) 329-6411 www.cityofdhs.org

NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT AND CANCELLATION

REGULAR MEETING OF THE ARCHITECTURAL & LANDSCAPE REVIEW COMMITTEE (ALRC) – JUNE 16, 2016

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular Meeting of the City of Desert Hot Springs Architectural & Landscape Review Committee (ALRC) scheduled for 2:00 P.M. on Thursday, June 16, 2016 has been CANCELED and RESCHEDULED to 10:00 A.M. on Thursday, June 16, 2016 at City Hall to be held in the Building "A" Conference Room at 65950 Pierson Boulevard Desert Hot Springs, California 92240.

DECLARATION OF POSTING

I, Dan McVey, Assistant Planner for the City of Desert Hot Springs, do hereby declare that the foregoing Notice of Adjournment and Cancellation for the regular Desert Hot Springs Architectural & Landscape Review Committee meeting of Thursday, June 16, 2016 was posted on the posting box of the Community Development Department; 65950 Pierson Boulevard, Desert Hot Springs, California, Carl May Community Center; 11711 West Drive, Desert Hot Springs, California and on the City of Desert Hot Springs website on June 9, 2016.

/s/ Daniel McVey, June 9, 2016 Assistant Planner